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PSUS IN ELECTRONIC DEVICES MANUFACTURING SECTOR
Rai Shri Prem Das

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the various Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in the electronic devices manufacturing sector are functioning effectively;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the names, revenues, profits and market capitalization;

(c) whether these PSUs continue to be funded by the Government both at the State level and the Central level; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): As per information available in the Public Enterprises Survey 2010-11 that was laid in the Parliament on 22.3.2012, there were seven Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) engaged in manufacture of electronic goods as their core business. While five of these CPSEs have been set up by the Government of India, the other two are subsidiary companies namely BEL Optronic Devices Ltd. and Rajasthan Electronics and Instruments Ltd.( set up by their holding CPSEs). The CPSE-wise detail of their revenues, profit/loss, market capitalization is Annexed. While four of them were in profits, three of them were in losses as on 31.3.2012. Only BEL and 1TI of these CPSEs, are listed on the stock exchange.

(c) & (d): Table below shows the funds received by the five CPSEs from the Government (Centre & State) as on 31.03.2011.

       (Rs. in lakh)

Name of CPSE    Equity  Long term  Total
       Loans

Bharat Electronics Ltd.   6069  -  6069
Central Electronics Ltd.  5327  2082  7409
Electronics Corporation of India Ltd. 16337 - 16337
Instrumentation Ltd.   2405  2011  4416
ITI Ltd.    56778#  -  56778

# Equity including State Government.
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